



## **ADDENDUM #1**

**To:** All Companies Interested in Submitting a Bid  
**From:** Rebecca Johnson, CPPB, Purchasing Agent  
**Bid:** Installation of Elevated Steel Walkways (RFB #PUR0318-148); Dated: April 6, 2018  
**Subject:** Addendum #1 (1 page + Attachment F)  
**Date:** April 26, 2018

---

The following questions and/or clarifications were asked relative to the above-listed Request for Bid. This memo is sent for clarification to all companies to whom the RFB/RFP was sent.

### **Questions and clarifications from pre-bid meeting held April 20, 2018:**

**Question:** Will the City furnish a lift or scaffolding to access the area?

**Answer:** No. The Contractor shall furnish any scaffolding or other equipment needed to provide access to perform the work.

**Question:** How will the Contractor navigate the conduit located where one of the walkways is shown in the specifications?

**Answer:** Three existing 1-inch conduits are located where new grating is shown in the specifications to be installed. Contractor shall notch the grating as needed to fit around the existing conduits. Revised specification sheets are included with this Addendum as Attachment F to the Request for Bid.

**Question:** Please provide clarification on the guardrail height.

**Answer:** The height and spacing of the top and middle segments of the new guardrails shall match those of the existing guardrail. The top height of the existing guardrail is approximately 40.5 inches.

### **Additional Clarification:**

The deadline for bid submittal stated in section 1.1 of the RFB is incorrect. The correct submittal deadline is Tuesday, May 1, 2018 before 3:00 p.m. CDT, as stated in sections 1.2 and 1.4.

---

All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (Attachment C). The deadline for bid submittal is Tuesday, May 1, 2018 before 3:00 p.m. CDT.

---